TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM765828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACCESS PHYSICIANS MANAGEMENT SERVICES ORGANIZATION, LLC		09/08/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECIALISTS ON CALL, LLC	
Street Address:	2411 Dulles Corner Park	
Internal Address:	Suite 475	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5783885	ACCESS PHYSICIANS
Registration Number:	5848600	ACCESS PHYSICIANS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=SOC - AP Trademark Assignment Agreement (FINAL -09.07.22)#page1.tif source=SOC - AP Trademark Assignment Agreement (FINAL -09.07.22)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007885 FRAME: 0843

900730160

source=SOC - AP Trademark Assignment Agreement (FINAL -09.07.22)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007885 FRAME: 0844

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of the date of execution (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), between ACCESS PHYSICIANS MANAGEMENT SERVICES ORGANIZATION, LLC, a limited liability company of Texas ("<u>Assignor</u>") and SPECIALISTS ON CALL, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having an address of 2411 Dulles Corner Park, Suite 475, Herndon VA 20171 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule I (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

[Signatures on following page]

EAST\195179434.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007885 FRAME: 0845 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the date set forth below.

<u>ASSIGN</u>	<u>OR</u> :
	S PHYSICIANS MANAGEMENT SERVICES IZATION, LLC
Signed:	ZAE798B907344E8
Name:	Chris Gallagher
Date:	9/8/2022
<u>ASSIGN</u>	<u>EE</u> :
SPECIA	LISTS ON CALL, LLC
Signed:	Giulia Block
Name: .	Giulia Block
Title: .	General Counsel
Date:	9/8/2022

[Schedule I on following page]

EAST\195179434.1

SCHEDULE I

Mark/App. No./Reg. No.	Status	Owner
ACCESS PHYSICIANS	Registered	ACCESS PHYSICIANS MANAGEMENT SERVICES
USPTO Reg. No. 5783885		ORGANIZATION, LLC
Access Physicians	Registered	ACCESS PHYSICIANS MANAGEMENT SERVICES ORGANIZATION, LLC
USPTO Reg. No. 5848600		

EAST\195179434.1

RECORDED: 11/04/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007885 FRAME: 0847